503660419 01/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3707053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCIETE DE DEVELOPPEMENT ET DE RECHERCHE INDUSTRIELLE	01/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORATOIRES URGO
Street Address:	42 RUE DE LONGVIC
City:	CHENOVE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-21300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14111850
Application Number:	14111851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-455-3800

Email: mdenham@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH 7TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20010.0170USWO/.0171USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS P. MUELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/douglas p. mueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory_Assignment_0171USWO#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_0171USWO#page2.tif

PATENT 503660419 REEL: 037557 FRAME: 0628

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment (this "Assignment") reflects an agreement by and between SOCIETE DE DEVELOPPEMENT ET DE RECHERCHE INDUSTRIELLE, a corporation that was organized under the laws of France and had an office and place of business at 42 rue de Longvic, Chenove, France F-21300 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") on one hand, and LABORATOIRES URGO, a corporation organized under the law of France and having an office and place of business at 42 rue de Longvic, Chenove, France F-21300 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

Pursuant to an Agreement between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"), the Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee the right, title and interest in the United States in and to an invention disclosed in a US national stage application for United States Letters Patent filed on October 15, 2013 under Serial No. 14/111,850 entitled HYDROCELLULAR ABSORBENT DRESSING, AND USES THEREOF FOR THE TREATMENT OF CHRONIC AND ACUTE WOUNDS and an invention disclosed in a US national stage application for United States Letters Patent filed on October 15, 2013 under Serial No. 14/111,851 entitled VERY ABSORBENT, THIN ADHESIVE DRESSING, AND USES THEREOF FOR THE TREATMENT OF CHRONIC WOUNDS, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the date first referred above, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the aforesaid inventions; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any and all Letters Patents for the aforesaid invention issued, granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this _____ day of ______, 2015.

PATENT REEL: 037557 FRAME: 0629

SOCIETE DE DEVELOPPEMENT ET DE RECHERCHE INDUSTRIELLE

	Christian ARENO (Typed)
Date January 19, 2016	Ву:
	(Signature)
	Title: CFO
LABORATOIRES URGO	
	PIRRE NOUSTIAL (Typed)
Date January 19, 2016	By: (Signature)
	Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 037557 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 01/22/2016